
COUNTRIES Jan-Oct '24 Jan-Oct '25 Jan-Oct '24 Jan-Oct '25 Vol. change Val. Change

Mexico 610 766 580 429 $787,4 $735,1 -5% -7%

Taiwan 160 220 216 630 $195,0 $295,7 35% 52%

Cuba 210 160 189 627 $255,5 $241,7 -10% -5%

Philippines 141 020 184 703 $158,1 $217,9 31% 38%

Canada 131 010 150 728 $393,2 $472,8 15% 20%

Guatemala 112 842 111 538 $157,1 $164,4 -1% 5%

Angola 100 605 81 485 $114,6 $98,6 -19% -14%

China 137 678 78 306 $352,1 $242,2 -43% -31%

Vietnam 107 437 73 740 $120,4 $88,7 -31% -26%

Haiti 49 190 62 649 $53,9 $80,0 27% 48%

Ghana 54 009 62 625 $70,4 $95,3 16% 35%

UAE 65 098 61 184 $72,9 $70,9 -6% -3%

Dom. Republic 53 198 56 257 $89,9 $92,1 6% 3%

Hong Kong 72 303 44 817 $110,3 $67,5 -38% -39%

Georgia 55 556 42 881 $53,3 $39,8 -23% -25%

Colombia 42 896 38 554 $59,2 $63,6 -10% 8%

DR Congo 20 161 37 327 $26,6 $50,9 85% 92%

Rep. Congo 35 953 35 683 $33,2 $35,4 -1% 7%

Turkmenistan 19 815 28 626 $22,4 $32,6 44% 45%

Chile 24 544 26 618 $32,4 $37,5 8% 16%

World Total 2 697 121 2 585 961 $3 855,8 $3 883,3 -4,1% 0,7%

Mexico 139 456 124 147 $409,1 $506,8 -11% 24%

Canada 4 424 5 065 $17,3 $17,8 14% 3%

Guatemala 2 251 2 327 $8,0 $11,4 3% 42%

Panama 1 878 1 863 $8,0 $8,5 -1% 6%

Benin 1 856 1 850 $2,7 $2,5 0% -7%

Dom. Republic 2 476 1 764 $7,8 $7,2 -29% -7%

World Total 184 727 155 960 $555,2 $636,0 -16% 15%

Canada 50,9 41,1 $118,0 $199,5 -19% 69%

Bahamas 5,0 5,3 $10,7 $13,4 6% 26%

World Total 69,8 57,6 $160,7 $244,3 -18% 52%

Japan 6 172 4 924 $28,1 $24,9 -20% -12%

EU-27 2 108 3 066 $16,7 $23,3 45% 40%

Mexico 4 193 2 902 $16,7 $16,9 -31% 1%

Canada 3 293 2 716 $13,0 $10,8 -18% -17%

World Total 21 276 17 348 $96,0 $90,9 -18% -5%

TOP U.S. POULTRY & EGG EXPORT DESTINATIONS, Jan-Oct 2025

[ In Metric Tons (Table eggs in million doz.) and $million]  *Note: Broiler includes paws
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